

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED
(formerly known as BHANDARI CONSULTANCY AND FINANCE LIMITED)
129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035
Audited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st March 2013

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand Alone			Stand Alone	
		Quarter Ended 31st March 2013	Quarter Ended 31st Dec 2012	Quarter Ended 31.03.2012	Twelve Months Period Ended On 31st March 2013	Twelve Months Period Ended On 31st March 2012
		(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	11,677.28	10,690.05	9,178.31	39,924.81	31,396.41
	(b) Other Operating Income	31.11	58.54	195.18	185.13	195.18
2	Expenditure					
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in Stock-in-trade and work in progress	11.29	(18.06)	57.94	36.59	52.33
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	1,186.84	4,638.57	752.42	10,092.45	7,576.42
	d. Employees Cost	441.56	281.53	416.09	1,221.74	1,153.71
	e. Depreciation	175.79	157.51	260.01	650.21	560.10
	f. Other Expenditure	8,971.20	4,175.90	6,459.47	23,367.43	18,848.75
	g.Total	10,786.68	9,235.45	7,945.93	35,368.42	28,191.31
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	921.71	1,513.14	1,427.56	4,741.52	3,400.28
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	921.71	1,513.14	1,427.56	4,741.52	3,400.28
6	Interest Expenses Paid	284.41	404.63	136.73	1,254.86	607.28
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items(5-6)	637.30	1,108.51	1,290.83	3,486.66	2,793.00
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	637.30	1,108.51	1,290.83	3,486.66	2,793.00
10	Tax Expense	196.93	342.53	398.87	1,161.91	676.77
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	440.37	765.98	891.96	2,324.75	2,116.23
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	440.37	765.98	891.96	2,324.75	2,116.23
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260
15	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	11,783.29
16	Earnings Per Share(EPS)-(a)Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	0.86	1.49	1.74	4.52	4.12
	(b)Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	0.86	1.49	1.74	4.52	4.12
17	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of Shares (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	12885330	12885330	12885330	12885330	12885330
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%
18	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	NIL	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)					
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)					
	(b) Non-Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	38512296	38512296	38512296	38512296	38512296
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%

B	Particulars	3 months ended 30.03.2013
	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	N.A.
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	N.A.
	Received during the quarter	N.A.
	disposed of during the quarter	N.A.
	Remaning unresolved at the end of the quarter	N.A.

Notes :

- 1 The above result have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st may 2013
- 2 The company did not receive any complaint during the quarter ended on 31.03.2013
- 3 Figures have been re-grouped /recasted wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

Place : New Delhi
Dated 31-03-2013

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED

sd/-
(Retd. Maj. Satyapal Sindhu)
Director

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED
(formerly known as BHANDARI CONSULTANCY AND FINANCE LIMITED)
129,Transport Centre,Rohtak Road,Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035
Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st March 2013

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31 March 2013	Quarter Ended 31 March 2012	Year Ended 31st March 2013	Year Ended 31st March 2012
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	30,248.02	31,365.88	94,932.42	68,024.63
	(b) Other Operating Income	(989.80)	(130.28)	571.69	399.77
2	Expenditure				-
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in Stock-in-trade and work in progress	1,586.40	299.14	231.24	(318.87)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	666.63	(80.38)	1,068.67	-
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	956.67	19,363.91	22,789.66	31,296.68
	d. Employees Cost	2,343.16	1,469.45	4,399.54	2,993.28
	e. Depreciation	499.13	667.33	1,318.33	1,085.43
	f. Other Expenditure	21,180.43	5,653.02	59,631.52	28,394.62
	g.Total	27,232.41	27,372.46	89,438.95	63,451.14
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2,025.81	3,863.14	6,065.16	4,973.26
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	2,025.81	3,863.14	6,065.16	4,973.26
6	Interest Expenses Paid	803.12	360.75	2,395.86	1,289.20
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items(5-6)	1,222.69	3,502.39	3,669.30	3,684.06
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	(134.01)
9	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1,222.69	3,502.39	3,669.30	3,818.07
10	Tax Expense	377.81	1,082.24	1,133.81	1,031.00
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	844.88	2,420.15	2,535.49	2,787.07
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	844.88	2,420.15	2,535.49	2,787.07
14	Provision for Taxation for earlier Years	-	-	-	-
15	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (13-14)	844.88	2,420.15	2,535.49	2,787.07
16	Minority Interest- Profit/Loss	(902.43)	844.65	(1,066.54)	290.89
17	Net Profit/(Loss)after Minority Interest (15-16)	1,747.31	1,575.50	3,602.02	2,496.16
18	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	513976260	513976260	513976260	513,976,260
19	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves)				13,154.25
20	Earnings Per Share(EPS)-(a)Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	2	5	5	5.42
	(b)Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	2	5	5	5.42
21	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%
22	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)				
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)				
	(b) Non-Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	38,512,296.00	38,512,296.00	38,512,296.00	2,478,710
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	40.89%

Notes :

- 1 The above result have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12-May-2013
- 2 The company did not receive any complaint during the quarter ended on 31-03-2013
- 3 Figures have been re-grouped /recasted wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

Place : New Delhi
Dated 31-03-2013

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED

sd/-
(Retd. Maj. Satyapal Sindhu)
Director

SINDHUTRADE LINKS LIMITED

**(formerly known as BHANDARI CONSULTANCY AND FINANCE LIMITED)
Segment-wise Revenue, Results for the period on ended on 31st March 2013**

(Rs in Lakhs)

Consolidated

SR. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st March	Quarter Ended 31st March	Twelve Months Period Ended 31st March	Twelve Month Ended 31.03.2012	
		2013 (Unaudited)	2012 (Unaudited)	2013 (Unaudited)	2012 (Audited)	
1.	Segment Revenue					
	a MEDIA	2,128.14	1343.43	7990.06	7,249.22	
	b FINANCE	271.91	168.55	1071.94	1,802.65	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	2,954.69	1792.24	10400.67	7,781.98	
	d TRANAPORTATION	8,447.61	6341.87	28265.55	21,987.31	
	e AUTOMOBILES	1,575.05	0.00	11228.69	-	
	f POWER DISTRIBUTION	17,701.08	10361.26	28545.46	21,521.36	
	g OVERSEAS MINING AND TRADING OPERATIONS	(1,078.34)	7,582.81	11442.61	7,623.31	
	h OTHERS	31.11	158.57	185.13	458.57	
		Total Sales/Income	32031.25	27748.74	99130.11	68424.41
2	Segment Results					
	a MEDIA	120.10	(353.65)	122.10	(44.91)	
	b FINANCE	(1,101.71)	-	(1,101.71)	331.40	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	44.79	(34.08)	180.88	13.75	
	d TRANAPORTATION	1,356.25	1,203.46	4,381.61	2,266.67	
	e AUTOMOBILES	(170.90)	-	555.00	-	
	f POWER DISTRIBUTION	1,580.35	2,296.13	500.78	663.19	
	g OVERSEAS MINING OPERATIONS	(1,446.65)	41.69	(1,472.06)	41.69	
	h OTHERS	352.62	348.84	14.87	412.27	
		Sub Total	734.83	3,502.38	3,181.45	3,684.05
		Profit /Loss Before Tax and Exceptional Items	734.83	3,502.38	3,181.45	3,684.05
		Less Exceptional items	-	-	-	(134.01)
		Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax	734.83	3,502.38	3,181.45	3,818.06
		Less Tax Expenses	238.45	945.64	1,032.38	1,030.99
		Profit /Loss After Tax	496.38	2,556.74	2,149.07	2,787.07
	Provision for Taxation for Earlier Year		-		-	
	Net Profit /Loss	496.38	2,556.74	2,149.07	2,787.07	
	Minority Interest	(902.43)	844.65	(1,066.54)	290.89	
	Net Profit /Loss after Minority Interest	1,398.80	1,712.09	3,215.61	2,496.18	
3.	Capital Employed (as on date)					
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liability)					
	a) MEDIA	927.07	6.78	927.07	6.78	
	b) FINANCE	28,369.83	4,957.94	28,369.83	4,957.94	
	c) OIL AND LUBRICANTS	202.18	(0.14)	202.18	(0.14)	
	d) TRANAPORTATION	4,232.73	(408.39)	4,232.73	(408.39)	
	e) AUTOMOBILES	1,645.07	-	1,645.07	-	
	F) POWER DISTRIBUTION	24,488.79	(176.13)	24,488.79	(176.13)	
	g) OVERSEAS MINING & TRADING OPERATION	17,402.92	12,565.95	17,402.92	12,565.95	
		Total Segment Capital Employed	77,268.58	16,946.02	77,268.58	16,946.02

SINDHUTRADE LINKS LIMITED

Stand Alone - Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the

Period ended on 31st March 2013

SR. NO.	Particulars	Standalone			Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2013	Quarter Ended 31.12.2012	Quarter Ended 31.03.2012	Year Ended 31.3.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2012	
		(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Segment Revenue						
	a MEDIA	3.08	-	170.82	186.65	699.52	
	b FINANCE	271.91	277.16	(150.03)	1071.94	1,784.07	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	2954.69	3264.28	1799.13	10400.67	7,788.87	
	d TRANAPORTATION	8447.61	7148.61	6342.12	28265.55	21,123.94	
	e OTHERS	31.11	58.54	195.18	185.13	195.18	
	Gorss Sales/Income	11708.40	10748.59	8357.23	40109.94	31591.59	
2	Segment Results						
	a MEDIA	(14.63)	-	(9.54)	11.02	23.70	
	b FINANCE	(629.19)	(370.20)	(69.04)	(1101.71)	311.20	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	44.79	68.40	(27.19)	180.88	20.64	
	d TRANAPORTATION	1356.25	1,360.92	1,204.29	4381.61	2,245.16	
	e OTHERS	(119.91)	49.4		14.87	192.29	
		Sub Total	637.29	1,108.52	1,098.53	3,486.66	2,792.99
		Profit /Loss Before Tax	637.29	1,108.52	1,098.53	3,486.66	2,792.99
		Less Tax Expenses					676.76
		Profit /Loss After Tax	637.29	1,108.52	1,098.53	3,486.66	2,116.23
		Provision for Taxation for Earlier Year					
		Net Profit /Loss	637.29	1,108.52	1,098.53	3,486.66	2,116.23
	3.	Capital Employed (as on date)					
(Segment Assets - Segment Liability)							
a MEDIA		92.07	45.51	2,988.88	92.07	2,988.88	
b FINANCE		29,204.83	29,456.24	21,954.82	29,204.83	21,954.82	
c) OIL AND LUBRICANTS		202.18	135.95	20.50	202.18	20.50	
d TRANAPORTATION		4,232.73	2,978.24	2,197.52	4,232.73	2,197.52	
e OTHERS		-	3.85		-	-	
	Total Segment Capital Employed	33,731.80	32,619.79	27,161.72	33,731.80	27,161.72	

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH 2013

(Rs In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	NOTE NO.	AS AT 31st MARCH 2013	AS AT 31st MARCH 2012
I. EQUITY & LIABILITIES			
Shareholder's Funds			
(a) Share capital	3	5,139	5,140
(b) Reserve & Surplus	4	14,650	13,154
(C) Share Application Money Pending Allotment	4(a)	156	105
Minority Interest	4(b)	7,208	7,654
Non-current liabilities			
(a) long term borrowings	5(a)	9,268	4,453
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		13	26
(c) Long-term Provisions	6(a)	2,164	1,105
(d) Other Non-Current Liabilities	8(a)	-	91
Current Liabilities			
(a) Short term borrowings	5(b)	18,598	15,666
(b) Trade payables	7	11,334	6,744
(c) other current liabilities	8(b)	10,790	9,795
(d) Short term provisions	6(b)	1,583	1,033
TOTAL		80,903	64,967
II. ASSETS			
Non Current Assets			
(a) Fixed assets	9		
(i) Tangible Assets		8,390	5,971
(ii) Intangible Assets		2,745	3,259
(ii) Capital work In progress		395	372
(b) Non-current Investments	10(a)	4,655	3,874
(c) Long term loan & Advances	11(a)	3,950	1,547
(d) Other non-current assets	12(a)	4,526	679
(e) Deffered tax Assets		-	2
Current Assets			
(a) Current Investments	10(b)	17	124
(b) Inventories	13	3,108	2,580
(c) Trade Receivables	14	28,364	19,828
(d) Cash & Cash Equivalentents	15	4,254	6,832
(e) Short term loan & advances	11(b)	19,869	19,527
(f) Other current assets	12(b)	630	373
TOTAL		80,903	64,967

Sd/-
SATYAPAL SINDHU
(Managing Director)